Repair anrmn: .
Lowe & Campball M;hhm Goods Gﬂ., :

1509 Baltimore Avenue,
Kansas Cily, Mc. -

Dear Sirss:

reatringing, but beflors sending them to you for repair would
to know if you have the materials and facilities for doing
worke I would appreciate hoaring frem . 3 ¢
raokmmtcyau.

Director ar Physical Education,
Varsity Basketball Coach.




My, Roy Stﬂm.
Credit Manager, -
Lowe & Canpbell Athletic Goods Co.,
Kansas G:l‘by. Mo,

Deay Mr. Stevens:

| In reply to your letter of March lst, the
- arrows which were purchased by Miss Ruth Hoover for this
department, are being pald for in our Purchase Request
No. 468711, which is going through our Business Offioe

w.

Hoover gnd to the Depe artm t of Physioal Eduol.tion. I anm

Very sincerely yours,

Director of Physical Education,
Varsity Basketball Coach,
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WHOLESALE

March 1, 1945

Dr. Pfog Allen

Dir. of Athletics
University of Kansas
Lawrence, Kansas

Dear Dr. Allen:

We have received payment from Miss Ruth I. Hoover, Girls Physical
Director, on a charge of February 24th, but Miss Hoover did not pay
this eharge in full. Included among the items in the billing were
six dozen arrows. Miss Hoover paid for only two dozen of these
arrows, and sent us a note stating you would pay for the other four

dozen arrowse.

These were priced at $3.25 a dozen, and the total charge for them
is $13.,00 plus 26¢ tax.

We will count on you to mail us your check for $13.26 in the enclosed
envelope within the next day or so, now that the matter has been called
to your attention. If there is any question about the arrangement, we
will be glad to hear from you.

Very truly yours,

LOWE & CAMPBELL

R

Stevens
Credit Manager

RSS::an

Enec .

MINNEAPOLTIS . CINCINNLATII . CLEVELARND . DES MOINES » CHICAGDO . DALLAS

DLk T RO E . DENY ER = NASHRYITLLE - PITTSBURGH @ WASHINGTON . o Y R KR CU S K

MANUFACT%ING o “RETAIL

"150_9-11-13 saLTIMORE Ave., KANSAS CITY 8, MO.
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THISISIDE OECARD IS FORﬂADDRESS ;

UNIVERSITY OF KANSAS,
LAWRENCE, KANSAS.
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IMPORTANT--ABOUT YOUR BALL REPAIRS

We have one or more inflated balls that have been sent in by
you for repairs. If these balls do not require a new bladder
they will be repaired and sent to you as soon as possible.

If balls require new bladders, there is nothing we can do as
new bladders are unobtainable. Only one rubber company in

the U, S. makes bladders and they advise us that government
orders make it impossible for them to supply us.

Unless we hear from you we will hold the balls until bladders
are available. This, however, might be months. We regret

this situation very much but under the circumstances we are
powerless.

LOWE & CAMPBELL ATHLETIC GOODS.



ATHILETIC GOODS

DIVISION OF WILSON SPORTING GOODS CO.

1509-11-13 Baltimore Ave..,  Kansas City 8, Mo.
February 28, 1245

UNIVERSITY OF KANSAS,
ROBINSON GYMNASIUM,

IAWRENCE, KANSAS,

RETURN THIS STUB WITH YOUR CHECK. NO RECEIPT WILL BE SENT UNLESS REQUESTED.

FH_'- et e e —

|

A

-

DATE INVOICE NO. CHARGES CREDITS BALANCE
—_— e E e e — . .
L= 1 ~45 BALANCE FORWARD «95 bal,

FEB 19-45 § 00 6 9% FBM

This statement is a complete record of your account for the month—it shows all  In This Column
charges and credits. If inaccurate, write us at once. The Last Amount
Is The Amount

Lowe & Campbell Athletic Goods Due

DIVISION OF WILSON SPORTING GOODS CO.



FORM NOQ. 169
VERIFICATION LETTER

Lowe & Campbell Athletic Goods

DIVISION OF WILSON SPORTING GOCDS CO.

S PEP TS BN

University of Kansss
Robinson Gymnasium

LLawrence, Kansas

We are making a regular audit of our accounts
receivable and enclose a statement of your ,Zjiﬂ
account with us, showing a balance ; gﬁ:@........
at the ¢10Se 0f DUSINeSS.cececsronessTonss

Please compare the statement with your records,
and if correct please sign below and return,

If not correct, please advise us detalils of any
difference., |

Prompt return of this advice will give us either
the assurance that your records and ours are 1in
agreement or the opportunity to clarify any
differences and prevent misunderstanding.

The self-addressed return envelope, which re-
quires no postage, is enclosed for your con-
venience. We shall greatly appreciate your
cooperation.

Yours very truly,
LOWE & CAMPBELL ATHLETIC GOODS

By..;?ié; ‘L/ ol

Your statement as rendered is correct.

Signed.......l*.ifl.iil.ll.l...
Customer
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OWE & UAMPBE /

DIVISION OF WILSON SPORTING GOODS COMPANY

e« MANUFACT ING +« RETAIL

1509-11-13 BALTIMORE ave., KANSAS CITY, MO.

WHOLESALE

February 7, 1945

Dr. Fo C. Allen

Director of Physiecal Education
University of Kenssas

Levwrence, Kanses

Deer Dr. Allen,

If you will send the Badminton Rackets in to us, we will
be glad to string them for you. It will teke approximetely
ten days to have this work done for you. Ve can give you gut

stiringing at $3.95 or $2.75 or the silk strings at $2.40 or
$1¢750

If you want to send the rackets into us snd leave it up

to our judgement as to what strings to put in, we will be glad
to take care of this for you.

Yours for vietory,

g
P . 'y 4 f' ! Jh

Ches. A, Burke, Jr.,
Mgr. CityDept.

CAB:in

KANSAS CITY . MINNEAPOLI1S . CINCINNATI . CL E YV E LK ND . DES MOINES . CH1 C.RA GO . DALLAS . N i i ¢ S )
BT U PRUL . PETROD IT . DENVER . NASHVI!ILLE . PIT TS BURGH . WASHINGTON ° SYRACUSE . CHARNLOTYTE
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, 1509-11-13 saLTimore ave, KANSAS CITY 8, MO.

" February 5, 1945

Dr. Forest Ce. Allen
Dir., Fhy. Education

University of Kansas
Lawrence, Kansas

Dear Dr. Allen:

Enclosed is our check for $2.79 to refund the cred‘it balance
on your account mentioned in your letber just received.

This balances your account at this time, bl.lt we hol?e that
we will have further opportunities of serving you 1in the

near futuree.

Very truly yours,
LOWE &~ CAMPBELL

/ op) CAF

R{ S/ Stevems
Credit Manager

RSS :an

Ene/chk

K RN8 RS G T Y . MINNEAPOLIS . CINCINNARTI] . CLEVELAND . DES MOINES . CRHRIGCAGDO . DALLAS . D Vit kL8
ik SORES I Y S . P ET RO T T ° DENVYVYER o NASHVYVILLE o PEET SRV R G-B = WASHINGTON . § YR XK CU S E . A BER L QT =%



Mr. R. Bo Stevens,
Credit Manager,

Lowe & Campbell Athletiec
1509 Baltimore Ave., |
hw City’ h.

Goods Co.,

Dear }Mr. Stevens:

Replying to yowr letter of Jenuary 26th, in which you
- gtate I have a credit of $2.79 due to over-payment on
ny last order, I will be happy to have a refund on this
amount. I believe this will be more satisfactory than
carrving the oredit balance.

Direotor of Physical Bducation,
Varsity Basketball Coach.

~
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JOWE & CarmpBEI

DIVISION OF WILSON SPORTING GOODS COMPANY

/ 1509-11-13 BALTIMORE AvE., KANSAS CITY 8, MO.

January 26, 1949

Dr. F. Ce Allen
University of Kansas
Lawrence, Kansas

Dear Dr. Allen:

There is a balance in your favor on the account in ths

amount of $2.79 created by an over=payment of last®
March. Since you have not had any occasion to use
this eredit in sending further remittances, do you

wish a refund?

We want to take this opportunity also of mentioning
that we appreciate the business you sent us last year,
and we hope that we will have many further opportunities

of serving you during 1945.
Very truly yours,

CAMPB ELIL- _
| j‘% . )74
Y

Rd/ S./STEVANS
Credit Manager

LOWE _

RSS san

MINNEAPOLTIS s CINCINNAKT.I ° CLEVELAND e DES MOINES K CHICAGDZ O . DALLAS ° 5 T, LO U AS
NASHVILELE 2 PI T E BB ARG R . WASHINGTON o SYRACUSE . CHARLOTTE

KANSAS CITY
T RSAR o S AN il T @ e * PDPENYVYER
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Jowr & CumpPBEI

DIVISION OF WILSON SPORTING GOODS COMPANY

WHOLESALE

1509-11-13 BALTIMORE AVE., KANSAS CITY, MO.

Nov. 2nd, 1944

Dr. Forrest C. Allen
University of Kansas
Lawrence, Kansas.

Dear Doctor:

Every set of marking flags we have in stock are made up

just like the ones you received - it isn't & O on the reverse
side of the No. 2 Flag - it is simply the backside of the No. <.
If it were not made this way, the figure would show through the
flag in the sunlight and there would be an intermingling of
outline. '

I have always contended that these flags should be made double
so that the numbers would be right side up no matter which way
the flag was blowing. |

We do not list any golf course equipment in our catalog. D. B.Bell &
Son, 72nd & Wornall Roed, this city, specialize in golf course
machinery and equipment, but I doubt if they have any recent catalog,
because manufacturing restrictions for- the past three years have
made most catalogs valueless. Certainly, though, they can give you
specific information regarding any items for which you are now in
the market - I am sure they can supply you with the proper type

of flag poles, and I agree with you that it is better to get a
factory product than to attempt to improvise a substitute.

Yours for.Victory,

L. R, Freeburg
LOWE & CAMPBELL

LRF/rw

MINNEAPOLIS . CINCINNATI . CLEVELAND . DES MOINES . CHICAGO . D ALLAS . S T.

PETROQIT

2 (}01(4_
- MANUFACT ING »  RETAIL
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DENVER . NASHVILLE . PITTSBURGH e« WASHINGTON 8 SYRACUSE . CRARLOTYE



September 27, 1944.

Lowe & Cempbell Athletic Goods Co.,
1509 Baltimore Avenue,
Kensas City, Mo.

Attention: Repalr Department.
Doar Sirs:

We are sending you by parcel post today five
basketballs for repair, 7Two of these had been sent to

your firm previously, end were returned with yowr “repaig”
tag attached, but no work had been done of them.

We will appreciate the repair of these five
balls at your early convenience,

S8incerely yours,

Director of Physical Education,
Varsity Basketball Coach.




FPublicity Director, | -
Lowe & Campbell Athletic Goods Co.,
1508 Baltimore Avenue,
Kansas Gity 8, Mo,

-—

Dear Marion:

You certainly were correct in celling rmy atiention %o
the fact thet I had overlooked the listing of the basketball
books. I realize how valuable your space is in & 'ontuloﬁ of
that sort, and I will appreciate the boost in "The Coach’.

- 'With pardonable pride, after locking over the athletlo
books on the marke®, I think the chapter alone en Treatuent of
Athletic Injuries is something that none of the other books carrye.
¥any coachkes have told me - and I believe them - that the book is
worth that much for this chapter alone, and that no other text
sarries it. Don't you agree with me?

Sincerely yours,

Director of Physical Education,

FCAsAH Vars ity Basketball Coach.
oy .
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OA WHOLESALE -+ MANUFACTYRING - RETAIL

/ 1509-11-13 saLTimore Ave, KANSAS CITY 8, MO.

lowr & CampBEL

DIVISION OF WILSON SPORTING GOODS COMPANY

September €th, 1944

Mre Forrest Co Allen,
Director of Physical Education,

University of Kensss,
Lawrence, Kensase

Dear "Phog":

I have your letter in which you mentioned

that your book "Better Basketball" is not listed in our
1043=44 fall and winter catalog but I em afrald that you

did not look in the right place for it since the book

heeds the list of basketball books on Page 25. Likewise,
it is egain listed in our new fall catalog being meiled

out this weeke

You will find basketball books listed on
Page 19 of the new catalog which will undoubtedly reach

you within the next day or twoe.

I will be gled to give the book an added boost

in an early edition of THE COACH and only regret thet space
does not permit a more detailed description of this and other

bocks in our cataloge

Very cordially yours,

o —& CAV PBEEES——
B &) | * :
S ot ot
..ﬂ"’f*
- e
Me He Miller
MHEY /g £ Publicity Director
R NE K 8§ CE-E-F - MINNEAPOLI1IS CINCIH&ATI @ CLEVELAND DES MOINES - CHICAGDO DALLAS . T i LY
SYRACUSE = CHARLOTTE

T SRS O | g . DEITRERLIT . DENVER NASHVILLE PITTSBURGH < W-AEHRNIRNGTON



| Sﬂptﬂmbor 4. 1944,

Mr. Marion mllﬂr, :

Lowe & Cempbell Athletic Goods co..
1509 Baltimore Avenue,

Kansas city, Mo,

Dear Marion:

- In the 19435~44 fall and winter catalog I fail to find
& listing of my book, BETTER BASKETBALL. Since our coache
ing schools at Iowa and Topeka I find a great interest in
the purchase of this book. Doubtless it is due to the fact
that so many of the old time coaches are going back in the .
game and many new ones are coming on. Don't you think it
would be & good idea to play up this book again?

Sincerely yours,

Director of Physiocal Education,
FCA:AH Varsity Basketball Coach.



2 S

“~

@ !

5

LI (

A WHOLESALE « MANUFACTWRING +« RETAIL

Z /
F P
oA

Jowr & CamPBE]

DIVISION OF WILSON SPORTING GOODS COMPANY

, 1509-11-13 BALTIMORE ave., KANSAS CITY 8, MO.

August 3,1944

Dr. F. Co Allen

¢/o Athletic Dept.
University of Kansas
Lawrence, Kansas.

Dear "Phog":

In keeping with your letter, I am sending one only No. BS4 King ma.de
basket ball shirt, which I understend you are to submit to your equipment
man to see if you could use the three we have on hand here in Keansas City.

‘The other two I am retaining here in Kansas City are exactly like the one
I em shipping - they are all size 38 and all in as good condition as the

one I am sending.

I thought it advisable to hold the other two here so that if you could use
this one No. 5 garment which I am sending you, I could number the other two
with whatever numbers you might suggest. On second thought, you'll have

to return this one I am sending, too, in order to get & numeral put on the
back of it. All of this, of course, provided you can use the No. o garment
as a fill-in on your present outfit.

I hope that these three we have, which I am quoting $2.50 each on, will mateh
up with some one of your outfits so you can use them. I would appreciate it,
too, "Phog" if you will let me know immediately, because I am planning on
leaving here in about a week or ten days. I am going up North and do a little
fishing with Mr. D.K.C. |

I am wondering, too, if you would be interested in one only King made sport cood 47%1&
jacket, size 40, which is made of scarlet tackle twill and has the heavy
worsted rib trim at the neck, cuffs and bottom bands, with Royal blue and

white stripes in the center of these knitted parts.. This garment is lined

with white durene knit lining. It, too, is lettered "Kansas" across the front
just exactly the same as these basket ball shirts, ¥ hewe, but of course there
are no numbers on it. It is in first class condition, although just & tiny bit
soiled from having been used as a sample. It ordinarily sells to the schools
for $10.15 each, and if you are interested I will be happy to dispose of 1t to
you at $7.00. This is a real value if you could use it on any one of your team
members, or perhaps as a gift to some one of your sons,or anybody else that will
fit a size 40 garment. I'd be glad to send it to you on approval.

Incidentally, I am not charging this one jersey I am sending you - merely holding
a memorandum on 1it. '

EANESAS -C1FF . MINNEAPOLTIS . CINCINﬁATI . CLEVELRRND . DES MOINES . CHICAGDO . DALLAKSES . BT ¢+ QO U LES
B RN S W ¢ S l DETR OIT . DENVER . NASHVILLE . PIT TS BURGSEH . WASHINGTON . S YRACUGSE . CHARLOTTE



Fe C. Allen - 8/3/44

Believe me, basket ball pharaphernalia of any kind or description is going
to be mighty scarce this winter, and we are already experiencing a great
deal of difficulty in taking care of some of our football orders. With
more to come, we are going to be in quite some embarrassing position, I am

afraid.

Yours truly,
‘y

Le Vo Brom |
LOWE & CAMPBELL

LVB /rw
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MANUFACT%ING i RETAIL

, 1509-11-13 BALTIMORE ave., KANSAS CITY 8, MO.
July 29th, 1944

Pre Fe Co Allen,
Athletic Department,
University of Kansas,
Lewrence, Kansas.

Dear "Phog"s

I have three very high grade =-2ll size 38--King
Sportswear made basketball shirts in Kansas colors ,scarlet
with royal blue and white trim around the neck and armholese
Each of these shirts do have the supporter feature and are
lettered with the word "Kansas" across the chest in fancy
block felt letters about two and a half inches high royal blue
with white outline. ‘ *

All three of them have the number 5 on the front under
the word "Kensas", which is also the same color as the letteringe.
There are nc numerals on the back.

These numerels could beremoved end replaced with the
proper numerals and we could put numbers on the back for youe

Would you be interested in taking these slightly soiled
salesments samples off our hands? This particular shirt is a
particularly heavy good repn finished shirt with the durene back
end ordinerily sells for $4.50 without the lettering or numbers.
If youw ent them es they are, I'll be gled to sell them to you
at 32050 eache

The thought occurred to me that you might be able to

use these as fill ins on some suits that are undoubtedly similar
or maybe exactly like thesse.

Let me know if you're interested and I'll be glad to
send them to you on epprovsal. |

I was very much surprised recently to hear of Quigley's

appointment beceuse I had no idea that he had any aspirations for
such a job but ungestionebly he should be well qualified and should
do & fine job for the University in that capacity.

Give my kind regards to the femily end dont fail to drop
in to see us sometime when you're down this waye.

Yours truly,

)

LOWE & cAMPBELL f\@€R — L.V 3o

EANSRAE CLYY " e MIBINWLIS o CINGINNATL CLEVELApr- RS MO NER Y TR B AG Y e L LRE e BT 0TS
Fac

R R SV RS . DR T RO -IT . DENVER . NASHVYILLE . 0 o oA H . WASHINGTON ] S YRACUSE . CHARLOTTFE



owe & CamPBELL

ATHILETIC GOODS
DIVISION OF WILSON SPORTING GOODS CO.
1509-11-13 Baltimore Ave. Kansas City8. Mo.

J UnNs

"UNIVERSITY OF KANSAS,
ROBINSON GYMNASIUM,

LAWRENCE, KANSAS,

RETURN THIS S8STUB WITH YOUR CHECK. NO RECEIPT WILL BE SENT UNLESS REQUESTED.

DATE INVOICE NO. CHARGES CREDITS BALANCE
e BALANCE FORWARD 2.50 Bal.
L e 11 75 %8
252 905 w8
2 50 20 45 s8AL
20 QO Z2b FBAL

Al T

This statement is a complete record of your account for the month—it shows all In This Column

charges and credits. If inaccurate, write us at once. The Last Amount
Is The Amount

Lowe & Campbell Athletic Goods Due

DIVISION OF WILSON SPORTING GOODS CO.






NTS(Elec.) Lawrence, Kansas
NC308(p)
' IEMORANDUM

SRS TR e . e TSl i cr Wy =TT SR & T el I T

Date July.7,-1944
From =“;Dick..Mah51:__, S AR B SR A

gu L T e M
Subject:  Golf Balls. .

Received both your letters and notes
of explanation regarding the K-28 s.

Kindly excuse my delay in acknowledging.

Whenever the balls arrive and at your
convenlence, I feel certain we can split

them satisfactorily.

Gratefully yours,

Jd









